Technical
Information
Manual
MOD. VME8100
21 March 2008
Revision n.1
VME64/64X 21 Slot 8U
Crate Series

Fig. 1.1: The Mod. VME8100 21-slot 8U VME64 crate
Table 1.1: Mod. Model VME8100 versions
Backplane Description Ordering Code +5V +12V -12V +3.3V
WV8100VME000 110 A 20 A 20 A
WV8100VME002 110 A 40 A 40 A
WV8100VME001 220 A 20 A 20 A
VME64
VME64 8U crate,
21 slot J1/J2,
smart fan unit
WV8100VME003 220 A 40 A 40 A
WV8100VME004 110 A 20 A 20 A 110 A
WV8100VME006 110 A 20 A 20 A 220 A
WV8100VME008 110 A 40 A 40 A 110 A
WV8100VME005 220 A 20 A 20 A 110 A
WV8100VME010 110 A 40 A 40 A 220 A
WV8100VME007 220 A 20 A 20 A 220 A
VME64X
J1/J2
VME64X 8U crate,
21 slot J1/J2,
smart fan unit
WV8100VME009 220 A 40 A 40 A 110 A
WV8100VME011 110 A 20 A 20 A 110 A
WV8100VME013 110 A 20 A 20 A 220 A
WV8100VME015 110 A 40 A 40 A 110 A
WV8100VME012 220 A 20 A 20 A 110 A
WV8100VME017 110 A 40 A 40 A 220 A
WV8100VME014 220 A 20 A 20 A 220 A
VME64X
J1/J0/J2
VME64X 8U crate,
21 slot J1/J0/J2,
smart fan unit
WV8100VME016 220 A 40 A 40 A 110 A
Document type: Title: Revision date: Revision:
User's Manual (MUT) Mod. VME8100 VME64/64X 21 Slot 8U Crate Series  21/03/2008 1
NPO: Filename: Number of pages: Page:
00123/05:8100x.MUTx/01 VME8100_REV1.DOC 41 8

output voltage.
Table 4.1: Model V8101 – V8111
Ordering Code Description
WV8101AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 110A, +/-12V 20A)
WV8102AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 220A, +/-12V 20A)
WV8103AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 110A, +/-12V 40A)
WV8104AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 220A, +/-12V 40A)
WV8105AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 110A, +/-12V 20A, 3.3V 110A)
WV8106AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 220A, +/-12V 20A, 3.3V 110A)
WV8107AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 110A, +/-12V 20A, 3.3V 220A)
WV8108AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 220A, +/-12V 20A, 3.3V 220A)
WV8109AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 110A, +/-12V 40A, 3.3V 110A)
WV8110AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 220A, +/-12V 40A, 3.3V 110A)
WV8111AAAAAA VME Power supply (5V 110A, +/-12V 40A, 3.3V 220V)
Fig. 4.1: Mod. V81XX Power Supplies Front an Rear view
the VME8100 power supplies are composed of the following modules ( see Fig. 4.2.)
- Power Factor Correction module (PFC)
- Power modules